Privacy Policy for The Art Of Conservation, its producers, owners and staff:

The Art Of Conservation is a podcast is distributed for non-commercial use. You may not redistribute, alter, edit or modify any episode, brand elements of website content, written or audio, for any reason whatsoever without the written permission of The Art Of Conservation.

Collection and Use of Personal Information

Personal information is defined as any data that can be used to identify or make contact with any individual person, as collected when subscribing or signing up to newsletters and all opt in communication from The Art Of Conservation.

When subscribing or singing up to any opt in communication by The Art Of Conservation, you may be asked to provide some information. The Art Of Conservation will not share these details publicly, but may from time to time share it with its partners to:

- Improve our content, services and communication.
- Solicit and create advertising proposals to improve the podcast and listener experience by accurately aligning brands with listeners preferences.

Further to the above, The Art Of Conservation will use personal information gathered to:

- Allows us to keep you posted on The Art Of Conservation's latest content, updates, events
 and to inform you of our conservation and corporate social responsibility relationships,
 partnerships and efforts.
- Should you choose to no longer receive such communication, you may opt out at any time
 by unsubscribing or by altering your preferences by contacting The Art Of Conservation at
 info@theartofconservation.com.
- We will use your personal information, including location, age, date of birth and gender, to better identity, develop suitable content and service solutions to increase the performance and experience of The Art Of Conservation for all stakeholders.

- From time to time, we may use your personal information, in [articular your contact details to send notices about changes to the platform, social media profiles, purchases, changes to our terms, conditions, and policies.
- We may also use personal information for internal purposes such as auditing, data analysis, and research to improve CliffCentral's products and programmes, services, and customer communications.
- If you enter into a competition, contest, or any such promotion we may use the information
 you provide to administer such competitions either internally or with sponsors and partners
 to execute such promotions successfully.

We also collect data in a form that does not, on its own, permit direct association with any specific individual or organization. We may collect, utilize, transfer and disclose any and all non-personal information for any purpose.

As per general internet services, we collect some information automatically and store it in log files. This information includes Internet Protocol (IP) addresses, browser type and language, Internet service provider (ISP), operating system, date/time stamp, clickstream data and any data from referring websites and applications, The Art Of Conservation reserves the right to use this information in our marketing and advertising services.

The Art Of Conservation might in future share personal information with companies who provide services such as information processing, credit, fulfilment of customer orders, delivering such products to you, managing and enhancing customer experience, assessing your interest in our products and services, and conducting customer research or satisfaction surveys. These partners are obligated to protect your information in accordance with legal requirements.

It may be necessary that by law, legal process, litigation, and/or requests from governmental authorities within or outside your country of residence that The Art Of Conservation to disclose your personal information. We may also disclose information about you if we determine that for purposes of national security, law enforcement, terrorism threat or other issues of public importance, disclosure is necessary or appropriate.

We may also disclose information about you if we determine that disclosure is reasonably necessary to enforce our own terms and conditions.

We believe in taking extra precautions to protect the privacy and safety of children using The Art Of Conservation products and services. Accordingly, we do not intentionally collect, use or disclose personal information from children under minimum age in each intended jurisdiction, without verifiable parental consent. If we learn that we have collected the personal information of a child under minimum age depending on any particular jurisdiction, without first receiving verifiable parental consent, we will take steps to delete the information within reasonable time after being alerted to such registration or subscription. Parents and legal guardians may contact us on info@theartofconservation.com

All the information you provide may be transferred or accessed by entities around the world as described in this Privacy Policy.

To make sure your personal information is secure, we communicate our privacy and security guidelines to our employees and strictly enforce privacy safeguards within the company.

The Art Of Conservation may update its Privacy Policy from time to time and without prior notice of such alterations. When we change the policy in a material way, a notice will be posted on our website along with the updated Privacy Policy.

Disclaimer:

All content, opinions or views shared or expressed on any platform of The Art Of Conservation, do not necessarily represent the views held by the directors, executive, staff, hosts or sponsors and advertisers. All rights reserved. The Art Of Conservation does not condone, support or knowingly distributes any content that could be in any way be misconstrued as hate speech, inciting violence or to be offensive to any individual or group.